
Form 4.20 

Rule 4 34 - CVL 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of : 

the Insolvency Act 1986 

For Official Use 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Company Number 

05977530 

Name of Company 

Beeches Care Homes Limited 

+/We 

Steven Martin Stokes, 2nd Floor, 170 Edmund Street, Birmingham, B3 2HB 

Gerald Clifford Smith, 2nd Floor, 170 Edmund Street, Birmingham, 83 2HB 

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a staternent of the company affairs 

as at 31 March 2015 

Signed ely Date 3 March 2015 

ito uP For Official Use 

170 Edmund Street Insolvency Section | Post Room 

Birmingham 

_. | | | Ref B1545BIR/SMS/GCS/RS/PJG/KMM/KL | ll l | | 
*A4415XM2° 

A15 Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow 02/04/2015 #366 

COMPANIES HOUSE 



Rule 4 34-CVL Form 4 19 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

Beeches Care Homes Limited 

on the 31 March 2015 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Statement of truth - 

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true 

Full Name Ra Vin DER (tbl 

Signed MeL : 

Dated 3/-3-2as- 



Beeches Care Homes Limited 
Statement Of Affairs as at 31 March 2015 

A- Summary of Assets 
Estimated to 

Assets Book Value Realise 

£ £ 

Assets subject to fixed charge’ 

Freehold Land & Buildings 1,109,448 00 1,109,448 00 

The Royal Bank of Scotland Plc (930,000 00) 
179,448 00 179,448 00 

Assets subject to floating charge 

Furniture & Equipment 26,648 00 26,648 00 

Uncharged assets: 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 206,096 00 

oo, 

Signature hth. St- 3- LOS 



Beeches Care Homes Limited 

Statement Of Affairs as at 31 March 2015 

A1 - Summary of Liabilities 
Estimated to 

Realise 
£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 206,096 00 

Liabilities 
Preferential Creditors - 

Preferential Creditors 12,373 90 
12,373 90 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 193,722 10 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003 

Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors 
NIL 

193,722 10 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 193,722 10 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 
NIL 

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 193,722 10 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors 193,722 10 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Unsecured Creditors . 23,866 07 

HMRC - PAYE 4,956 12 

Est Employees Redundancy & Notice Pay 57,940 28 
83,762 47 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 

(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) 109,959 63 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors 109,959 63 

Issued and called up capital 

Ordinary Shareholders 200 
200 

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members 109,957 63 
et 

Signature Kthek. Date P15 Zoos” 



‘YoAy-uod/-puoyyeuys 

‘Ae 
$12}8d 

"1S 
ST 

eygeyD 
Bedi] 

SW 
TODH 

T 
0 

t 
0 

XO 
ZEAD 

‘altysysIMuEAA 
‘UoAY-Uodn-PpuoseNns 

‘AeA 
S1212d 

“IS 
ST 

BIgeyD 
JepUIARY 

JW 
OODH 

[EOL 
42410 

P10 
Pld 

SS31ppy 
owen 

key 

Siaploysseys 
- 3 

p
e
w
]
 

SsewoH 
31eD 

saydaceg


